FY 2023 County Transportation Plan

Sumter County
Date Approved by the Sumter County Commission: September 12, 2022

Begin End Project Details .
. . County Rebuild Alabama
= Estimated Estimated :
5] - Funds or Federal Aid
Map 5 s S Proj Total Project Amount Planned | Amount Planned Exchange Funds
Project No. Road Name/Number 38 |8 & g| Proec o ; To Be Utilized | To Be Utilized ) CRAF Amount FAEF Amount
Index Lat. | Long. | Lat | Long. | 5 | & 5| Length Description of Work Estimated Cost Under Under public | (LiStfund type separately for
Eqg [d5& (miles) Comnetitive Bid Works projects invovling both CRAFs
E £ P and FAEFs)
o
Estimated Beginning Balance $715,907.46 $527,753.15
Estimated Annual Revenue $639,000.00 $400,000.00
3 | RascPO1032023 Sumter74 | 327043 | 882777 | 32.7203 | 88.2701| X 170 | Resurechg andTrfc Syipna/arkng fom SUTIer | go7.000.00 | $97,000.00 CRAF $97,000,00
4 | RA-sCPOL-04-2023 Brockway4 | 32.9649 | 88.2502 | 32.9818 | 88.2114 | X 3g0 | StipPatchingand BWa;eS:VVfg;""m Comnay 8310 | 06,000.00 $96,000.00 CRAF $96,000.00
8 | RascPoL012023 Sumter2? | 32.4664 | 883710 | 32.4914 | 88.3922 | X azo | idenng. Treffe SpngMarking, and Sans M| g6 521.54 $666,521.54 CRAFIFAEF $382,000.00 $284,522.00
to County Road 2
RA-SCP 01-01-2022 HRRR: Bridge End Protection/Guardrail & End Anchors on
8A 6022( ) Sumter 27 32.4711 | 88.3801 | 32.4711 | 88.3801 X 0.10 Bridge St 207 on County Road 27 $174,158.46 $174,158.46 CRAF $17,416.00
. "y Widening, Traffic Striping/Marking, and Signs ~ from
9 RA-SCP 01-02-2023 Sumter 30 32.8303 | 88.3592 | 32.8314 | 88.3092 | X 3.10 MS Line to AL Huy 17 in Geiger $845,550.00 $845,550.00 FAEF $595,550.00
10A |  RA-SCP01-05-2023 Paynevile 12 | 32.6260 | 88.3785 | 32.6260 | 88.3785| X 005 | RepairRoaduay P"’:j;’mﬂpp andRepairRC. | 6430,000.00 $430,000.00 CRAF $430,000.00
108 | RA-SCP01-06-2023 Payneville 12 | 32.6173 | 88.3166 | 32.6173| 88.3166 | X 0.05 Repair Roadway Pipe with CIPP $130,000.00 $130,000.00 CRAF $130,000.00
10C | RA-SCP01-07-2023 | Southern Sportsman | 32.5296 | 88.0834 | 32.5296 | 88.0834 | X 0.05 Repair Roadway Pipe with CIPP $110,000.00 $110,000.00 CRAF $110,000.00
10D |  RA-SCP01-08-2023 County Road 32 | 33.0518 | 88.2787 | 33.0518 | 88.2787 | X 0.05 Repair Roadway Pipe with CIPP $90,000.00 $90,000.00 CRAF $90,000.00
Total Miles Addressed by CTP . Total CRAF/FAEF Remaining
Totals/Page Totals (Total Mileage Does Not Include Bridge Prajects) 10.40 Total CTP Estimated Costs $2,639,230.00 |  $193,000.00 | $2,446,230.00 Estimated $2,491.46 $47,681.15
Note: Any amendments to the CTP shall follow the same guidelines and procedures as the original approval process.
Remarks $250,000.00 Rebuild Alabama Local Annual Grant funds will be requested for CR-30. Project RA-SCP 01-02-2023. FAEF amount represents projected remaining funds.

CRAF amount shown for Project 8A RA-SCP 01-01-2022 represents estimated 10% matching funds on a FY 2022 LRSI funded project.




ot
b

P
e

ALABAMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

ALABAMA
MODAL PROGRAMS
SURVEYING AND MAPPING DIVISION
i coovmaaTIH Wiz T
US. DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

BURFAU OF TRANSPORTATION PLANNING /
FEDERAL HIGHWAY ADMINISTRATION

GENERAL HIGHWAY MAP

SUMTER COUNTY

FY 2023
SUMTER COUNTY

GENERAL HIGHWAY MAP  SUMTER COUNTY  Auasama 60




	FY 2023 TRANSP PLAN- MAP (2022-9-12) (002).pdf
	Sumter FY23 CTP (2022-9-12).pdf

